
(In Lakh)
Sl. 
No.

 
 

States/ UTs
 

Population
 

Workers
 

% of Workers to 
Total Population

 % of 
Increase in

 

Workers 
2001-11

 2001
 

2011
 

2001
 

2011
 

2001
 

2011
 

1.
 

Andhra Pradesh
 

762.10
 

845.80
 

348.94
 

394.23
 

45.79
 

46.61
 

12.98
 

2.
 

Arunachal Pradesh
 

10.98
 

13.84
 

4.83
 

5.88
 

43.99
 

42.49
 

21.74
 

3.
 Assam

 
266.56

 
312.06

 
95.39

 
119.70

 
35.79

 
38.36

 
25.48

 

4.
 Bihar

 
829.99

 
1040.99

 
279.75

 
347.25

 
33.71

 
33.36

 
24.13

 

5.
 Goa

 
13.48

 
14.59

 
5.23

 
5.77

 
38.80

 
39.55

 
10.33

 

6.
 Gujarat

 
506.71

 
604.40

 
212.56

 
247.68

 
41.95

 
40.98

 
16.52

 

7. Haryana
 

211.45
 

253.51
 

83.77
 

89.17
 

39.62
 

35.17
 

6.45
 

8. H.P 60.78 68.65 29.92  35.59  49.23  51.84  18.95  

9. J &K 101.44 125.41 37.54  43.23  37.01  34.47  15.16  

10 Karnataka 528.51 610.95 235.35  278.73  44.53  45.62  18.43  

11. Kerala 318.41 334.06 102.84  116.19  32.30  34.78  12.98  

12. M.P 603.48 726.27 257.94  315.74  42.74  43.47  22.41  

13. Maharashtra 968.78 1123.74 411.73  494.28  42.50  43.99  20.05  

14. Manipur 21.67 25.70 10.70  11.59  49.38  45.10  8.32  

15. Meghalaya 23.18 29.67 9.70  11.86  41.85  39.97  22.27  

16. Mizoram 8.89 10.97 4.67  4.87  52.53  44.39  4.28  

17. Nagaland 19.90 19.78 8.48  9.74  42.61  49.24  14.86  

18. Orissa 368.05 419.74 142.76  175.42  38.79  41.79  22.88  

19. Punjab 243.59 277.43 91.27  98.97  37.47  35.67  8.44  

20. Rajasthan 565.07 685.48 237.67  298.86  42.06  43.60  25.75  

21. Sikkim 5.41 6.11 2.63  3.08  48.61  50.41  17.11  

22. Tamil Nadu 624.06 721.47 278.78  328.85  44.67  45.58  17.96  

23. 
Tripura 31.99 36.74 11.60  14.70  36.26  40.01  26.72  

24. 
Uttar Pradesh 1661.98 1998.12 539.84  658.15  32.48  32.94  21.92  

25. 
West Bengal 801.76 912.76 294.82  347.56  36.77  38.08  17.89  

26. Uttarakhand 84.89 100.86 31.34  38.72  36.92  38.39  23.55  
27.
 

Jharkhand
 

269.46
 

329.88
 

101.09
 

130.98
 

37.52
 

39.71
 

29.57
 

28
 

Chhattisgarh
 

208.34
 

255.45
 

96.80
 

121.80
 

46.46
 

47.68
 

25.83
 

29.
 

A& N Islands
 

3.56
 

3.80
 

1.36
 

1.53
 

38.20
 

40.26
 

12.50
 

30.
 

Chandigarh
 

9.01
 

10.55
 

3.40
 

4.04
 

37.74
 

38.29
 

18.82
 

31.
 

DNH
 

2.20
 

3.44
 

1.14
 

1.57
 

51.82
 

45.64
 

37.72
 

32.
 

Daman & Diu
 

1.58
 

2.43
 

0.73
 

1.21
 

46.20
 

49.79
 

65.75
 

33.
 

Delhi
 

138.50
 

167.88
 

45.45
 

55.87
 

32.82
 

33.28
 

22.93
 

34.
 

Lakshadweep
 

0.61
 

0.65
 

0.15
 

0.19
 

24.59
 

29.23
 

26.67
 

35.
 

Pondicherry
 

9.74
 

12.48
 

3.43
 

4.45
 

35.22
 

35.66
 

29.74
 India

 
10286.11

 
12105.70

 
4023.60

 
4817.43

 
39.11

 
39.79

 
19.73

 Source: -CENSUS 2001-2011, Registrar General & Census Commissioner of India.
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Sl. 
No 

Years 

Unemployed Persons (Number) Growth 
over 
previous 
year 

Below 
Matriculates 

Upto 
Graduates 

Graduates & 
PGs 

ODHs Total 

1. 1995 243905 522291 245919 21705 1033820 6.57 

2. 1996 255457 545221 258537 22085 1081300 4.59 

3. 1997 251514 562633 261433 21873 1097453 1.49 

4. 1998 273364 559068 273476 22280 1128188 2.80 

5. 1999 253606 496918 194908 20689 966121 -14.37 

6. 2000 238386 528554 203081 20646 990667 2.54 

7. 2001 230695 562781 193941 18825 1006242 1.57 

8. 2002 233695 594999 210548 19763 1059005 5.24 

9. 2003 226663 635623 216917 19774 1098977 3.77 

10. 2004 160434 294928 164815 16023 636200 -42.11 

11. 2005 186662 296527 176537 14126 673852 5.92 

12. 2006 171601 216894 140366 28006 556867 -17.36 

13. 2007 125302 180477 126240 19076 451495 -18.92 

14. 2008 145637 201266 140719 19297 506919 12.28 

15. 2009 51575 297757 56441 8766 414539 -18.22 

16. 2010 73259 296047 100717 23361 493384 19.02 

17. 2011 91925 389742 132497 29139 643303 
30.39 

 

18. 2012 106362 467479 163174 37554 774569 20.41 

19 2013 128040 495423 186895 44934 855292 10.42 

Source: -Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of NCT, Delhi. 
Note: - PG means Post Graduates, ODHs- Other Diploma Holders. 

(In lakh)  

Sl. 
No 

NSSO 
Survey 
Rounds 

Employed Unemployed Labour  

Force  

Out of 
Labour 
Force  

Population  
% of 

Unemployed 
to Labour 

Force  

1. 
55TH Round   

(1999-2000) 
38.95  

(29.29) 
5.59 

(4.20) 
44.54  

(33.49)  
88.44  

(66.51)  
132.98  

(100.00)  12.55  

2. 
57th Round 

(2001-02) 
41.75 

(29.93) 
2.95 

(2.12) 
44.70  

(32.05)  
94.80  

(67.95)  
139.50  

(100.00)  6.61  

3. 
59th Round 

(2003) 
45.49 

(30.68) 
2.21 

(1.49) 
47.70  

(32.17)  
100.58  

(67.83)  
148.28  

(100.00)  4.64  

4. 
60th Round 

(2004) 
48.57 

(32.11) 
2.94 

(1.94) 
51.51  

(34.05)  
99.77  

(65.95)  
151.28  

(100.00)  
5.71  

5. 
61st  Round 
(2004-05) 

50.55 
(32.47) 

1.65 
(1.06) 

52.20  
(33.53)  

103.49  
(66.47)  

155.69  
(100.00)  

3.16  

6. 
62nd Round 
(2005-06) 

54.26 
(33.87) 

2.28 
(1.42) 

56.54  
(35.29)  

103.67  
(64.71)  

160.21  
(100.00)  

4.02  

7. 
64th

 Round 
(2007-08) 

57.08 
(33.68) 

3.19 
(1.86) 

60.27  
(35.54)  

109.28  
(64.46)  

169.55  
(100.00)  

5.29  

8. 66th
 Round 

52.96 
(32.39) 

1.74 
 (1.07) 

54.70  
 (33.45)  

108.83  
(66.55)  

163.54  
(100.00)  

3.18  

9. 

68th
 Round 

(July 2011-
June 2012) 

57.06 
(33.39) 

2.66 
(1.56) 

59.73  
(34.95)  

111.16  
(65.05)  

170.89  
(100.00)  

4.45  

Source: -
 

Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of NCT, Delhi.
 

Note: -
  

Figures in parenthesis relates to percentage to Total Population.  
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Sl. 
No 

Years 

Unemployed Persons (Number) Growth 
over 
previous 
year 

Below 
Matriculates 

Upto 
Graduates 

Graduates & 
PGs 

ODHs Total 

1. 1995 243905 522291 245919 21705 1033820 6.57 

2. 1996 255457 545221 258537 22085 1081300 4.59 

3. 1997 251514 562633 261433 21873 1097453 1.49 

4. 1998 273364 559068 273476 22280 1128188 2.80 

5. 1999 253606 496918 194908 20689 966121 -14.37 

6. 2000 238386 528554 203081 20646 990667 2.54 

7. 2001 230695 562781 193941 18825 1006242 1.57 

8. 2002 233695 594999 210548 19763 1059005 5.24 

9. 2003 226663 635623 216917 19774 1098977 3.77 

10. 2004 160434 294928 164815 16023 636200 -42.11 

11. 2005 186662 296527 176537 14126 673852 5.92 

12. 2006 171601 216894 140366 28006 556867 -17.36 

13. 2007 125302 180477 126240 19076 451495 -18.92 

14. 2008 145637 201266 140719 19297 506919 12.28 

15. 2009 51575 297757 56441 8766 414539 -18.22 

16. 2010 73259 296047 100717 23361 493384 19.02 

17. 2011 91925 389742 132497 29139 643303 
30.39 

 

18. 2012 106362 467479 163174 37554 774569 20.41 

19 2013 128040 495423 186895 44934 855292 10.42 

Source: -Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of NCT, Delhi. 
Note: - PG means Post Graduates, ODHs- Other Diploma Holders. 

(In lakh)  

Sl. 
No 

NSSO 
Survey 
Rounds 

Employed Unemployed Labour  

Force  

Out of 
Labour 
Force  

Population  
% of 

Unemployed 
to Labour 

Force  

1. 
55TH Round   

(1999-2000) 
38.95  

(29.29) 
5.59 

(4.20) 
44.54  

(33.49)  
88.44  

(66.51)  
132.98  

(100.00)  12.55  

2. 
57th Round 

(2001-02) 
41.75 

(29.93) 
2.95 

(2.12) 
44.70  

(32.05)  
94.80  

(67.95)  
139.50  

(100.00)  6.61  

3. 
59th Round 

(2003) 
45.49 

(30.68) 
2.21 

(1.49) 
47.70  

(32.17)  
100.58  

(67.83)  
148.28  

(100.00)  4.64  

4. 
60th Round 

(2004) 
48.57 

(32.11) 
2.94 

(1.94) 
51.51  

(34.05)  
99.77  

(65.95)  
151.28  

(100.00)  
5.71  

5. 
61st  Round 
(2004-05) 

50.55 
(32.47) 

1.65 
(1.06) 

52.20  
(33.53)  

103.49  
(66.47)  

155.69  
(100.00)  

3.16  

6. 
62nd Round 
(2005-06) 

54.26 
(33.87) 

2.28 
(1.42) 

56.54  
(35.29)  

103.67  
(64.71)  

160.21  
(100.00)  

4.02  

7. 
64th

 Round 
(2007-08) 

57.08 
(33.68) 

3.19 
(1.86) 

60.27  
(35.54)  

109.28  
(64.46)  

169.55  
(100.00)  

5.29  

8. 66th
 Round 

52.96 
(32.39) 

1.74 
 (1.07) 

54.70  
 (33.45)  

108.83  
(66.55)  

163.54  
(100.00)  

3.18  

9. 

68th
 Round 

(July 2011-
June 2012) 

57.06 
(33.39) 

2.66 
(1.56) 

59.73  
(34.95)  

111.16  
(65.05)  

170.89  
(100.00)  

4.45  

Source: -
 

Directorate of Economics & Statistics, Government of NCT, Delhi.
 

Note: -
  

Figures in parenthesis relates to percentage to Total Population.  
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